It should be confirmed that the drainage installation is SEPA registered and complies with relevant regulations.

Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser should, prior to purchase, satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£1,100,000 (One million, one hundred thousand pounds).

Valuation and market comments

We are of the opinion that the current market value of the property is in the region of £430,000 (Four Hundred and
Thirty Thousand Pounds). This takes full account of the prevailing market conditions and sales in the general
locality.

Signed Security Print Code [517210 = 5308 ]
Electronically signed

Report author Eilidh Walker

Company name Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

Address Marywell House, 29-31 Marywell Street, Aberdeen, AB11 6JE